
FIRST NAME LAST NAME SCHOOL

DAY 1 

Individual

DAY 2 

Individual

Individual 

TOTAL DAY 1 Team DAY 2 Team Standing

Max Brenchley Lone Peak 72 66 138 68 66

Josh Rooker Lone Peak 72 67 139 71 67

Tyler Jones Lone Peak 71 68 139 72 68

Elijah Turner Lone Peak 68 68 136 72 68

Zach Jones Lone Peak 75 68 143

Jaxon Long Lone Peak 75 71 146 283 269 552

Kohner Knowles Sky View 70 68 138 70 68

Justin Hoskins Sky View 76 74 150 76 70

Josh Liechty Sky View 77 70 147 76 71

Noah Johnston Sky View 76 71 147 76 74

Konner Meacham Sky View 76 78 154

Ryan Seamons Sky View 77 78 155 298 283 581

Cole Ponich Davis 69 71 140 69 71

Landon Anderson Davis 72 74 146 72 72

Josh Pehrson Davis 75 72 147 75 74

Jesse Henderson Davis 75 74 149 75 74

Ian Cahoon Davis 78 75 153

Coleman Cook Davis 81 80 161 291 291 582

Connor Howe Weber 70 66 136 70 66

Kaden Lott Weber 74 77 151 74 68

Branson Wagner Weber 84 78 162 76 76

Hunter Howe Weber 76 68 144 81 77

Alex Baker Weber 81 76 157

Anthony Laubacher Weber 84 79 163 301 287 588

Keanu Akina Pleasant Grove 73 68 141 73 68

Gavin Smith Pleasant Grove 80 72 152 74 72

Jake Griffin Pleasant Grove 76 76 152 75 76

Zach Hammond Pleasant Grove 74 77 151 76 76

Tyler Harris Pleasant Grove 75 85 160

Derek Leetham Pleasant Grove 76 76 152 298 292 590

Drew Smith Viewmont 73 72 145 72 72

Brendan Thomas Viewmont 72 75 147 73 72

Sam Thomas Viewmont 78 74 152 78 74

Braxton Watts Viewmont 84 76 160 78 75

Ben Seely Viewmont 78 80 158

Brandon Robison Viewmont 82 72 154 301 293 594

Ashton Robb Bingham 77 73 150 71 69

Josh Brereton Bingham 78 71 149 77 71

Nick Anderson Bingham 79 76 155 78 73

Ethan Fowlks Bingham 71 69 140 79 76

Noah Kirby Bingham 80 86 166

Tyler Petersen Bingham 82 85 167 305 289 594

Trell Morse American Fork 77 74 151 73 74

Chandler Thompson American Fork 77 77 154 77 74

Tanner Adams American Fork 73 77 150 77 75

David Conway American Fork 80 74 154 79 76

Jayce Morrill American Fork 85 76 161

Dylan McDaniel American Fork 79 75 154 306 299 605

Trey Higgins Syracuse 70 73 143 70 74

Aaron Stanger Syracuse 72 80 152 72 76

Bracken Spencer Syracuse 79 74 153 76 80

Jake Jordan Syracuse 80 83 163 79 83

Nathan Summerhays Syracuse 87 76 163

Bridger Hansen Syracuse 76 93 169 297 313 610
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5A Boys Golf High School State Championship
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Spencer Wallace Layton 77 71 148 74 71

Tyler Gibb Layton 77 77 154 77 74

Mason Phelps Layton 74 74 148 77 77

Tyler Hatfield Layton 82 82 164 82 80

Tanner Day Layton 84 88 172

Jamison Marcum Layton 83 80 163 310 302 612

Davis Amis Cottonwood 79 72 151

Bud Oettli Cottonwood 75 77 152

Dalton Bingham Riverton 77 75 152

Canyon Hatfield Riverton 77 90 167

Isaac Layne Northridge 76 87 163

Mason Johnson Copper Hills 79 89 168

Ryan Martinez Fremont 77 78 155

Austin Kyler Lone Peak 76 79 155

Cameron Skiby Fremont 76 75 151

Rob Prescaro Weber 76 79 155

Zach Cheney Jordan 71 75 146
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PLACE FIRST LAST SCHOOL DAY 1 DAY 2 FINAL

*Won in 1st* Connor Howe Weber 70 66 136

sudden death 2nd Elijah Turner Lone Peak 68 68 136

T3rd Max Brenchley Lone Peak 72 66 138

T3rd Kohner Knowles Sky View 70 68 138

T5th Josh Rooker Lone Peak 72 67 139

T5th Tyler Jones Lone Peak 71 68 139

T7th Cole Ponich Davis 69 71 140

T7th Ethan Fowlks Bingham 71 69 140

9th Keanu Akina Pleasant Grove 73 68 141

T10th Zach Jones Lone Peak 75 68 143

T10th Trey Higgins Syracuse 70 73 143

Hunter Howe Weber 76 68 144

Drew Smith Viewmont 73 72 145

Jaxon Long Lone Peak 75 71 146

Landon Anderson Davis 72 74 146

Zach Cheney Jordan 71 75 146

Josh Liechty Sky View 77 70 147

Noah Johnston Sky View 76 71 147

Josh Pehrson Davis 75 72 147

Brendan Thomas Viewmont 72 75 147

Spencer Wallace Layton 77 71 148

Mason Phelps Layton 74 74 148

Jesse Henderson Davis 75 74 149

Josh Brereton Bingham 78 71 149

Justin Hoskins Sky View 76 74 150

Ashton Robb Bingham 77 73 150

Tanner Adams American Fork 73 77 150

Kaden Lott Weber 74 77 151

Zach Hammond Pleasant Grove 74 77 151
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Trell Morse American Fork 77 74 151

Davis Amis Cottonwood 79 72 151

Cameron Skiby Fremont 76 75 151

Gavin Smith Pleasant Grove 80 72 152

Jake Griffin Pleasant Grove 76 76 152

Derek Leetham Pleasant Grove 76 76 152

Sam Thomas Viewmont 78 74 152

Aaron Stanger Syracuse 72 80 152

Bud Oettli Cottonwood 75 77 152

Dalton Bingham Riverton 77 75 152

Ian Cahoon Davis 78 75 153

Bracken Spencer Syracuse 79 74 153

Konner Meacham Sky View 76 78 154

Brandon Robison Viewmont 82 72 154

Chandler Thompson American Fork 77 77 154

David Conway American Fork 80 74 154

Dylan McDaniel American Fork 79 75 154

Tyler Gibb Layton 77 77 154

Ryan Seamons Sky View 77 78 155

Nick Anderson Bingham 79 76 155

Ryan Martinez Fremont 77 78 155

Austin Kyler Lone Peak 76 79 155

Rob Prescaro Weber 76 79 155

Alex Baker Weber 81 76 157

Ben Seely Viewmont 78 80 158

Tyler Harris Pleasant Grove 75 85 160

Braxton Watts Viewmont 84 76 160

Coleman Cook Davis 81 80 161

Jayce Morrill American Fork 85 76 161

Branson Wagner Weber 84 78 162

Anthony Laubacher Weber 84 79 163

Jake Jordan Syracuse 80 83 163

Nathan Summerhays Syracuse 87 76 163

Jamison Marcum Layton 83 80 163

Isaac Layne Northridge 76 87 163



Tyler Hatfield Layton 82 82 164

Noah Kirby Bingham 80 86 166

Tyler Petersen Bingham 82 85 167

Canyon Hatfield Riverton 77 90 167

Mason Johnson Copper Hills 79 89 168

Bridger Hansen Syracuse 76 93 169

Tanner Day Layton 84 88 172
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